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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P272136

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ2-35HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

2'x4' TROFFER LED MODULE,SMOOTH LENS, 90CRI
(168) 5000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3413.0 lumens

N/A

126.9 lumens/watt
1.2/1.27/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

26.9
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272136
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-35HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272136
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-35HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1613 1613 1613
1612 1608 1618
1606 1606 1617
1590 1598 1614
1569 1585 1610
1540 1569 1600
1506 1551 1587
1473 1526 1574
1422 1501 1556
1376 1471 1539
1323 1443 1520
1264 1416 1506
1205 1394 1502
1129 1370 1512
1045 1378 1552
936 1403 1640
756 1487 1605
570 1306 1272

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
93
79
67
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
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49
44
39

36
33

30

10

102
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26
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100
83

69
58
49
42
37
33
29
26
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P272136
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-35HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 113.5 33 o° 1199 1199 1199 1199 1199

10°-20° 324.3 9.5 5° 1194 1196 1190 1197 1198 113
20°-30° 487.6 14.3 15° 1142 1145 1147 1157 1159 322
30°-40° 580.8 17.0 25° 1038 1046 1057 1074 1078 478
40°-50° 594.4 17.4 35° 896 907 929 952 958 559
50°-60° 535.1 15.7 45° 723 740 773 802 809 557
60°-70° 420.2 12.3 55° 539 563 604 635 642 483
70°-80° 272.8 8.0 65° 354 382 430 466 475 353
80°-90° 84.4 2.5 75° 180 215 270 307 316 190
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 37 68 85 82 82 45
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 925.4 27.1

0°-40° 1506.2 44.1

0°-60° 2635.7 77.2

0°-90° 3413.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3413.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P272136
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-35HE-S-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1199.0 1199.0 1199.0 1199.0 1199.0
1200.1 1200.1 1194.7  1200.1 1201.2
1193.6  1195.8 1190.3 1196.8 1197.9
1187.1 1187.1 1183.8 1190.3 11914
1175.2 1176.2 1175.2 1182.7 1183.8
1160.0 1162.1 1163.2 1170.8 1171.9
1141.6 11448 1147.0 1156.7 11589
1121.0 1124.2 1129.6 11405 11426
1096.0 11004 1106.9 1121.0 1124.2
1068.9 1073.3 1084.1 1097.1  1102.5
1037.5 1046.2 1057.0 10743 10776
1006.0 1013.6 1027.7 1046.2 1050.5
969.2 981.1 998.5 1016.9 1021.2
9334 945.3 965.9 985.4 990.9
896.5 907.4 929.1 951.8 958.3
854.3 868.4 892.2 915.0 921.5
809.8 827.2 854.3 878.1 885.7
767.5 786.0 813.1 839.1 847.8
723.1 740.4 773.0 802.2 808.7
677.6 697.1 731.8 761.0 771.9
632.0 652.6 689.5 719.8 726.3
586.5 608.2 647.2 679.7 683.0
538.8 562.6 603.8 635.3 641.8
495.4 516.0 560.5 593.0 600.6
447.7 470.5 518.2 548.6 558.3
402.2 426.0 475.9 506.3 514.9
354.5 381.6 430.4 466.2 474.8
3133 339.3 3914 426.0 434.7
265.6 294.9 350.2 385.9 394.6
2244 254.8 310.1 344.7 357.8
180.0 214.7 269.9 306.8 315.5
136.6 176.7 233.1 261.3 261.3
97.6 139.8 191.9 204.9 207.1
64.0 105.2 142.0 140.9 140.9
36.9 68.3 84.6 82.4 82.4
14.1 28.2 30.4 30.4 29.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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